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Rock County Human Services Department
P. O. Box 1649, 3530 N. County Trunk F
Janesville, Wisconsin 53547-1649

Phone: 608/757-5271

Fax: 608/757-5374

ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES BOARD
Wednesday, December 13,2017 — 4:30 p.m.
Rock County Health Care Center, 3" Floor Conference Room

AGENDA

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of Agenda

. Approval of Minutes of Human Services Board Meeting of November 20, 2017 *

Citizen Participation, Communications and Announcements

Submissibn of Committee Requests

Approval of Contracts and Transfers * — Ms. Mooren

Review of Budget to Actual Report — Ms. Mooren

Review of Bills * — Mr. Zuehlke

Resolution to Recognize Jenny Dopkins * — Ms. Thompson

Resolution Allowing for Alternative Members of the CST/CCOP Advisory Committee * — Ms, O’Connor

Director’s Report
e Updates from WCHSA

Next Meeting: Wednesday, December 27, 2017 at 4530 p.m. at the Rock County Health Care Center,
3" Floor Conference Room, Janesville, Wisconsin,

Adjourn

NOTE TO COMMITTEE MEMBERS: To ensure a quorum, please call the Administrative Secretary at 757-5271 if you are unable to

attend the meeting,

* Attachment  ** These items may be handed out at the meeting if not available for the mailing,
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Transfer Request - Over $5,000

RS 200
TO: FINANCE DIRECTOR Date 11/30/17 Transfer No. 17-105
BN S e
Requested By "HSD Kate Luster
Department Department Head
FROM:- AMOUNT TO: AMOUNT
Account#  36-3713-0000-68210 Account#:  36-3713-0000-62119
Description: PATH Allocated Crisis 52,000 Description: PATH Other Contracted 52,000‘
Current Balance: 56,278
"~ Account #: : Account #:
Description: Description:
Current Balance:
Account #: : Account #:
Description: Description:
Current Balance:
Account #: Account #:
Description: ' Description:
Current Balance:

REASON FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR TRANSFER - BE SPECIFIC

PATH staff member accepted another position and left the program in early October so the allocation for this individual is no longer necessary.

REASON TRANSFER IS NECESSARY - BE SPECIFIC

PATH services have transitioned to a contractor sooner than anticipated due to this change in staffing.

FISCAL NOTE: ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:
Sufficient funds are available for transfer, .
Ay o Ve ING ST NVE
v e & I
REQUIRED APPROVAL DATE COMMITTEE CHAIR

Governing Committee

[X] Finance Committee

Distribution: EMAIL Sherry Oja and Susan Balog

Revised: 04/2016




Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2017

12/06/2017

Account Number Account Name PO’ Inv Date Vendor Name ‘ Involce Amt
36-3602-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3602-0000 P1700396 08/30/2017 CHANGE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LL 476.00
36-3602-0000 P1700434 10M2/2017  OFFICE PRO INC 119,93
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 28,377.00 19,721,72 . 0.0Q 595,83 8,059,385
36-3602-0000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP
36-3602-0000 P1700351 001172017 AARONS LOCK AND SAFE INC 231.94
36-3602-0000 P1700419 10/2012017 MENARDS 199,87
38-3602-0000 P1700434 10/16/2017 OFFICE PRO INC 1,062.60
36-3602-0000 P1700536 10/20/2017 £ AND D WATER WORKS INC 77.78
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 82 500,00 58,390.40 2,047.50 1,562.16 20,499,94
36-3602-0000-83101  POSTAGE
36-3602-0000 P1700440 111012017 PITNEY BOWES INC 6,000.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 41,500,00 17,850.23 . 0.00 6,000,00 17,849.77
36~-3602-0000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES
36-3602-0000 P1702723 09/06/2017 OPTUM 192,88
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
QVERHEAD 3,900.00 3,744.67 0,00 192,88 (37.45)
36-3602-0000-68010 EXP.ALLOCATIONS
36-3602-0000 P1700406 11/06/2017 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 7,217.94
36-3602-0000 P1700447 10/31/2017 PACKAGE PRO EXPRESS DELIVERY | 3,623.28
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 0,00 (7,217.94) 0.00 10,741.22 (3,628,28)
36-3603-0000-64606 NON-REIMB EXP
36-3603-0000 111162017 HIGBEE ,DIANNE 18.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
SPECIAL HSD 6,500,00 3,996,76 0.00 18,00 2,488.24
36-3603-0000-64908 CONTRIBUTIONS
36-3608-3001 10/18/2017 DAY, TINA 26,34
36-3603-3015 P1702728 10/20/2017 PETERSON,ELLEN OR KRISTEN 360,30
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Ciosing Balance
SPECIAL HSD §,000.00 7,880.84 0.00 366,64 (267.28)
36-3604-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3604-0000 P1700444 09/30/2017 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 59.81
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ECONOMIC SUPPORT 1,400.00 748,86 0,00 59,81 581,83
36-3806-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES

COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN SERVICES

Page: 1




Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT 12/06/2017

FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Involce Amt
36-3605~0000 P1700408 10/31/2017 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 709.56
36-3805-0000 P1700430 1110172017 O BRIEN AND ASSOCIATES ING 5,365,566

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

IM CONSORTIUM 3,126,632.00 2,017,448,77 0.00 6,075.12 1,108,108,11

36-3610-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3610-0000 P1700431 11/01/2017 O BRIEN AND ASSOCIATES INC 400,00
36-3610-6025 P1700374 1111072017 COMMUNITY COORDINATED CHILD CA 2,657.95

Budget YTD Exp YTD Ene Pending Closing Balance

CHILD CARE 48,108,00 31,818.89 0.00 3,057.95 14,129,16

36-3614-0000-62119 QOTHER SERVICES
36-3614~0000 P4700383 09/30/2017 ENERGY SERVICES INC 128,827.37

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

LIHEAP 490,394.00 237,832,486 0.00 128,827.37 128,734,17

36-3634-0000-82119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3634-5011 P1700317 11/30/2017 FIRST CONGREGATIONAL UNITED CH 514.50
36-3634-5011 P1700319 11/30/2017 ST JOHNS EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 538,00
36-3634-5031 P1700384 09/30/2017 FAMILY SERVICE ASSOGIATION 1,666.66
36-3634-5042 P1700399 10/10/2017 HOPE CHILD AND FAMILY GOUNSELI 2,540,00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 122,870.00 80,357.47 0.00 5,266.16 37,266.37

36-3634-0000-62178 LABORATORY
36-3634-0000 P1700448 10/06/2017 REDWOOD BIOTECH 399,85

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 28,000.00 51,687.88 0,00 390,65 (24,007.53)

36-3634-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3634-0000 P1700512 10/03/2017 SWITS LTD 1,018.76

Budget YTD Exp YTD Ene Pending Closing Balance

CPs 35,000,00 4,012.50 0.00 1,018,785 20,968,765

36-3634-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3634-0000 P1700625 11/08/2017  WISCONSIN GHILD WELFARE PROFES 400.00
36-3634-0000 P1702676 1073012017 LECC TRAINING FUND 65,00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 20,278.00 15,269.16 0.00 465.00 4,623.84

36-3634-0000-64804 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3634-0000 P4702782 10/20/2017 UNITEDR WAY BLACKHAWK REGION 4,000,00
36-3634-1396 P1702877 11/10/2017 SCHUHMACHER,LINDA 160,00
36-3634-1731 P1700404 111672017  JANESVILLE TRANSIT SYSTEM 860,00
36-3634-1731 P1700416 10/08/2017 MANPOWER GROUP US INGC 14,104,04
36-3634-1814 P1700363 09/30/2017 BELOIT DAILY NEWS 35,00
36-3634-1814 P4700391 09/20/2017 GREGG INVESTIGATIONS INC 645,00
36-3634+1814 P1700426 097202017 MURRAY DANIEL P 126,00

COMMITTEE: 88 ~ HUMAN SERVICES

Page: 2




Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT 12/06/2017
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2017

Account Number Account Name PO Inv Date Vendor Name Invoice Amt
36-3634-1814 P1702777 1000212047 HILLKRISTEN L 88,00
36-3634-1822 P1702725 10/20/2017 PETERSON,ELLEN OR KRISTEN 168,80
36-3634-5038 P1702751 10/24/2017 KWIK TRIP STORES 200.00
36-3634-5038 P1702878 11/10/2017 KWIK TRIP STORES 200,00
36-3634-5038 FP1702879 1171012017 KWIK TRIP STORES 200,00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS 211,271.00 172,028,73 0.00 20,756.74 18,485,563
36-3639-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3639-0000 P1700399 10/10/2017 HOPE GHILD AND FAMILY COUNSELI 80.00
36-3639-0000 P1702728 09/30/2017 KGC FISCAL AGENT SERVICES 2,994,58
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
IN-HOME SAFETY 242,028,00 40,427,850 {0.01) 3,074,58 198,625,893
36-3641-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3641-2570 P1700403 09/30/2017 JANESVILLE MOBILIZING 4 CHANGE 4,256,486
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CYF PREVENTION 96,597.00 93,845,31 0.00 4,256,46 (1,604,77)
36-3646-0000-82119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3646-5009 P1700385 10/09/2017 FFTLLG 3,000,00
36-3646-5012 P1700422 10/01/2017 3M ELECTRONIC MONITORING 800,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 171,183.00 64,792,365 0,00 3,800,00 102,690,65
36-3646-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3646-0000 P1700448 10/06/2017 REDWOOD BIOTECH 8.41
Budget YTD Exp YTD En¢ Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 2,300,00 1,088,256 0,00 8.41 1,203.84
36-3646-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3646-0000 P1700825 11/08/2017 WISCONSIN CHILD WELFARE PROFES 325,00
36-3646-0000 P1702676 10/30/2017 LECC TRAINING FUND 130.00
36-3646-0000 P1702780 10/30/2017 BRIARPATCH YOUTH SERVICES INC 100.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 3,025.00 6,458.32 0.00 565,00 (3,988,32)

30-3854-0000-64604

PROGRAM EXPENSE

36-3654-5056 P1700381 10/15/2017  DEPARTMENT OF CORREGCTIONS 28,338,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Clesing Balance
YA'S SUB CARE 1,332,059.00 1,705,038.85 0,00 28,338,00 (402,217.65)
36-3664-0000-61915 CERT/LIC/OTHER
36-3664-0000 P1700379 09/28/2017 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS 159,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 4,435,00 3,154,00 0.00 159,00 1,122,00

COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 3




Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2017

12/06/2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendot Name Invoice Amt
36-3664-0000-82105 FOOD SERVICES
36-3664-0000 P1700359 10/25/2017 ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 8,335,96
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 127,749.00 86,667,856 0,00 8,335,908 33,866,09
36-3664-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3664-0000 P1700354 10/01/2017 ADVANCED CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCA 5,389,28
38-3664-0000 P1702849 11/07/2017 DERRICKS HOUSE LLC 1,200,00
36-3664-0000 P1702921 11117/2017 DERRICKS HOUSE LLG 1,200.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enhc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 264,044,00 54,010,863 0.00 7,789.28 202,244,09
36-3664-0000-62183 LAUNDRY .
36-3664-0000 P1700415 10/31/2017 MADISON UNITED HEALTHCARE LINE 608.12
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 10,724.00 5,910.88 0.00 809,12 4,204.00
36-3664-0000-62400 R & M SERV
36-3664-0000 P1700630 10/31/2017 BANDT COMMUNICATIONS INC 777.60
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balanoe
YOUTH SERVICES 4,900.,00 3,086.11 0.00 777.50 1,037.39
36-3664-0000-63400 OPERATING SUPPLI
36-3664-0000 P1700366 10/13/2017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 183,67
38-3664-0000 F1700453 10/16/2017 SENTRY FOOD STORE 28.81
36~3664-0000 F1700640 1011272017 SHOPKO ING #130 250.30
36-3664-0000 P1702415 00/06/2017 CHARMTEX INC 2,017,04
36-3664-0000 P1702724 09/10/2017 HEDBERG PUBLIC LIBRARY 19,99
36-3664-0000 P1702781 11/08/2017 JAX CUSTOM PRINTING INC 156.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 48,806,00 21,631,638 749,47 2,484,71 23,940,29
36-3664-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3664-0000 P1702783 10/30/2017 LEGC TRAINING FUND 85.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 5,116.00 2,924,056 0.00 66,00 2,126,985
36-3683-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3883-0000 P1702747 10/24/2017 AKRE ENTERPRISES SENIOR REVIEW 385.00
36-3883-0000 P1702778 10/30/2017 KANDU INDUSTRIES INC 100.00
36-3683-0000 P1702784 10/30/2017 YPLLG 1,980,00
36-3683-5032 10/26/2017 MARSH,CORI 108,10
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ADRC 20,604,00 16,631,338 1,189,856 257310 1,110.02
36-3686-0000-62112 SECURITY
36-3686-0000 P1700621 10131/2017 US SECURITY ASSOCIATES ING 2,187.47

COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN SERVICES
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2017

12/06/2017

Acoount Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Involce Amt
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DETOX SERVICES 42,766.00 26,677.41 0.00 2,187.47 14,001,12
36-3686-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3686-0000 P1700378 11/10/2017 DANE COUNTY DERPARTMENT OF HUMA 51,777,00
' Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DETOX SERVICES 214,108.00 104,192,00 0.00 61,777.00 58,138,00
36-3689-0000-62112 SECURITY
36-3689-0000 P1700821 10/31/2017 US SECURITY ASSQCIATES INC 6,562,41
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 128,287.00 79,732.13 0,00 6,662,41 42,002.46
36-3689-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3689-0200 P1700522 10/21/2017 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN HOSPIT 2,077,00
36-3689-0200 P1700623 10/30/2017 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN MEDICA 186,00
36-3689-0400 F1700360 10/11/2017 AURORA HEALTH CARE 11,340.00
36-3689-0600 P1700450 11/01/2017 ROGK VALLEY COMMUNITY PROGRAMS 69,664.00
36-3689-0700 P1700420 10/13/2017 MERCY HEALTH 8YSTEM 14,300,682
36-3689-0800 P1701619 10/21/2017 ROGERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL INC 28,266,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 1,225,446,00 894,186,72 7,788,650 128,744,52 197,729,26
36-3689-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3689-0000 R1702728 08/28/2017 PROFESSIONAL INTERPRETING ENTE 640.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 200,00 908.75 0.00 640,00 (1,438.75)
36-3080-0000-64604  PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3689-0000 P1700404 10/31/2017 JANESVILLE TRANSIT 8YSTEM 174.00
36-3689-0000 FP1700442 11/08/2017 PSYCHOLOGY CLINIC ING, THE 1,614.60
36-3669-0002 P1700424 08/11/2017 MOTEL & 530,93
36-3689-0002 P17005616 09/08/2017 SUPER 8 MOTEL 319.97
36-3689-0004 P1700398 10/20/2017 HOMECARE PHARMACY LLC 18.00
36-3689-0004 P1700402 09/28/2017 JANESVILLE HOMETOWN PHARMAGY L, 362,73
36-3689-1221 P1700377 1117/2017  CUNNINGHAM,LORI D 1,989.00
36-3689+1421 P1702752 10/24f2017 LCM ADULT FAMILY HOME INC 5,433.80
Bucdget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 133,724.00 208,629.34 239,96 10,443,183 (176,5688,43)
36-3690-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3690-0000 P1700396 11/01/2017 HEALTH NET OF JANESVILLE INC 4,822.25
36-3690-0000 P1700427 11/14/2017 NEEDY MEDRS INC 25,00
Budgat YTD Exp YTD Ene Pending Closlhg Balance
OUTPATIENT SER 78,400,00 49,888,10 0.00 4,847.25 23,663.65
36-3690-0000-82170 PHYSICIAN/OTHER
36-3690-0000 P1700417 1012012017 MARCUS JEFFREY A 5,059.08
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Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2017

12/06/2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Involoe Amt
368-3680-0000 P1700442 10/06/2017 PSYCHOLOGY CLINIC INC, THE 5,884,32
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
QUTPATIENT SER 166,210.00 135,866.86 0.00 10,943.40 9,300,74
36-3690-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3690-0000 P1702443 10/31/2017  AVERTEST LLC 25,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OUTPATIENT SER 356,037.00 539,63 0.00 25,00 35,372.37
36-3680-0000-62200 UTILITIES
36-36890-0000 P1700318 11/16/2017  FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTY GROUP 483,42
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Ralance
QUTPATIENT SER 2,875.00 3,142,40 0.00 483,42 (760.,82)
36-3690-0000-62603 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3680-0000 P1700390 10/31/2017  GONZALEZ BELEM 960,00
36-36880-0000 P1700612 07/3112017 SWITS LTD 242,60
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
QUTPATIENT SER 5,500.00 5,038,356 0.00 1,202,580 (740.86)
36-3690-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3680-0000 P1700318 11116/2017 FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTY GROUP 240,64
36-3680-6033 10/30/2017 MAYER, TRAGY 250,00
36-3690-6033 P1702874 11/02/2017 BURNS,DONNA 9,000,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
QUTPATIENT SER 5,085,00 4,399,833 0,00 9,499,564 (8,813.87)
36-3620-0000-65321 BLDG/OFC LEASE
36-3690-0000 P4700318 11/30/2017 FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTY GROUP 3,478.27
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OUTPATIENT 8ER 61,442,00 50,995.07 0,00 3,478.27 6,068,668
36-3881-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3691-0000 Fi7008512 071312017 SWITS LTD 1,436,50
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CLTS8 500,00 2,944.75 0.00 1,436,50 (3,881.25)
36-3696-0000-62176 LABORATCRY
36-3696-0000 P1702443 10/31/2017  AVERTEST LLC 3,377,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD En¢ Pending Closing Balance
TAP 14,100,00 8,234.16 0.00 3,377,00 2,488.84
36-3696-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3686-0000 P1700366 1072372017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 63,62
36-3696-0000 P1702819 10/09/2017 CORRECTIONAL GOUNSELING INC 1,278,00
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Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2017

12/0612017

Account Number Account Name PO Inv Date Vendor Name Invelce Amt
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
TAP 7,825.00 11,163,569 76,00 1,338.62 (4,752,11)
36-3696-0000-85321 BLDG/OFC LEASE
36-3696-0000 P1700316 11/30/2017 DICKENS PARTNERS LLP 401.10
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
TAP 4,813.00 441210 0,00 401,10 (0.20)
36-3697-0000-62603 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3697-0000 P1700512 10/03/2017  SWITS LTD 157,60
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CFi8 1,600,00 48,07 0.00 157,60 1,286.43
36-3700-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36~-3700-0000 P1700402 09/30/2017 JANESVILLE HOMETOWN PHARMACY L 2,265,14
36-3700-1326 P1700400 08/30/2017 HOPE MAVEN REBOS UNITED INC 20,325.00
36-3700-1326 P1700518 09/30/2017 TELLURIAN UCAN INC §,890,00
36-3700-1331 P1700364 09/30/2017 BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 990,00
36-3700-1331 P1700376 09/30/2017 CROSSROADS COUNSELING CENTER 2,440,00
36-3700-1331 P1700412 09/30/2017  LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES 5,561,11
36-3700-1331 P1700421 09/30/2017  META HOUSE 14,350.00
36-3700-1331 P1700451 09/30/2017 ROCK VALLEY COMMUNITY PROGRAMS 5,350.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Ene Pending Closing Balance
AODA BLOCK GRANT 371,677.00 190,718,038 0.00 57,171.26 123,687.72
38-3702-0000-62176 LABORATORY
86-3702-0000 1700444 09/30/2017 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 26,95
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DRUG COURT 41,600.00 27,032,865 0.00 26,96 14,440,20
38-3702-0000-64604 FPROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3702-0000 P1700366 10/28/2017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 145,16
36-3702-0000 P1702818 10/09/2017 CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING ING 2,550.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enhe Pending Closing Balance
PRUG COURT 28,896,00 9,862.90 (0.01) 2,695,168 16,137.95
36-3702-0000-86321 BLDG/OFC LEASE
36-3702-0000 P1700316 1113012017 DICKENS PARTNERS LLP 916,80
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Ciosing Balance
DRUG COURT 11,002,00 10,084,80 0.00 916.80 0.40
36-3704-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES )
36-3704-0000 P1700368 10123/2017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 145,18
36-3704-1331 P1700412 09/30/2017 LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES 330.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
IDP 13,440.00 2,581.61 0.00 475,16 10,383.23

COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN S8ERVICES

Page: 7




Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2017

12/06/2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Involce Amt
36-3704-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES )
36-3704-0000 P1700390 1170212047 GONZALEZ,BELEM 315.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
iDP 1,200.00 736.00 0.00 316,00 150.00
36-3704-0000-65321 BLDG/OFC LEASE
38-3704-0000 P1700316 11/30/2017 DICKENS PARTNERS LLP 916,80
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending ClosIihg Balance
IDP 11,002.00 10,084.80 0,00 916,80 0.40
36-3705-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3706-0000 P1700444 09/30/2017 REDWQOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 77.52
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JJ AODA 4,200,00 1,717.87 0,00 77.62 2,404.81
36-3706-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
'38-3706-0000 P1700390 11/0612017 GONZALEZ,BELEM 82,50
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
csp 1,342,748.,00 1,147,107.07 0.00 82.60 195,668.43
36-3706-0000-65321 BLDG/OFC LEASE
36-3706-0000 P1700318 11/80/2017 FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTY GROUP 7,061.94
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
cspP 119,216.00 107,654.34 0,00 7,061.94 4,499,72
36-3707-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3707-0000 P1700376 10/31/2017 CROSSROADS COUNSELING CENTER 2,247.50
36-3707-0000 P1700386 09/30/2047 FOUNDATIONS COUNSELING CENTER 2,607.50
36-3707-0000 P1700425 09/30/2017 MOVING ON LL.C 4,383,75
36-3707-0000 P1700437 09/30/2017 ORION FAMILY SERVICES 12,597.41
36-3707-0000 P1701569 10/31/2017 LAD LAKE ING 799,50
36-3707-0000 P1701966 09/30/2017 AVAIL THERAPEUTIC SERVICES LL.C 18,991.25